CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-<u>542</u>

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ FOR 2025 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,577,761.00 (BASE BID).

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the 2025 Citywide Drainage Improvements - Various Locations, COV BID #2024-58, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2024, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of November 18, 2024 submitted a written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 2025 Citywide Drainage Improvements - Various Locations, be awarded to Mathis Construction Co. Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, in the base bid amount of \$1,577,761.00, said bid being the lowest responsive responsible bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for 2025 Citywide Drainage Improvements - Various Locations, COV BID #2024-58, be and the same is awarded to Mathis Construction Co. Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, on their base bid amount of \$1,577,761.00 said bid being the lowest responsive responsible bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Comptroller has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted: November 26, 2024

	ŕ			
ATTEST:			President of Council	eaa
	City Clerk	kp		



November 18, 2024

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Proposals Submitted to the Purchasing Board 11/13/24

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to the Purchasing Board on November 13, 2024.

2025 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS – VARIOUS LOCATIONS

It is the recommendation of the City Engineer, which has the concurrence of the Purchasing Agent and the Business Administrator that a contract be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Mathis Construction Co. Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, in the base bid amount of \$1,577,761.00.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the recommended resolutions will be adopted as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert E. Dickenson, Jr. Business Administrator

/wr



BID EVALUATION FORM – AWARDING

DEPAF	RTMENT: Admin/Engineering		DATE: 11/14/2024
The un	dersigned recommends that a contract be awarded		
1.	BID TITLE: 2025 Citywide Drainage	9	
2.	BID NUMBER: #2024-58		
3.	AMOUNT TO BE AWARDED: \$1,577,761	.00 [Base Bid Only]
	ENCUMBER TOTAL AWARD	O ENCUMBER BY SUPPLE	EMENTAL RELEASE
4.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,993,099.60		
5.	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$ 1,993,099.60		
6.	ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: SPLIT.	SEE BELOW.	
7.	TRACKING ID:		
8.	DATE BIDS RECEIVED: November 13,	2024	
	DATE TO BE AWARDED: November 26,		
10.	RECOMMENDED VENDOR NAME AND ADDRES	Mathis Construction Co., Inc. 1510 Rou	te 539 - Suite 1, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
			5.
11.	IS RECOMMENDED VENDOR APPARENT LOWE	EST BIDDER? Yes	O No
12	COMMENTS/SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: G-02-5	56-2023-01200 == \$616,36	64.35
,	C-04-00-000-2420-78001 == REMAINDE	R	
13.	EVALUATION PERFORMED BY: Josh Ster (NAME, TI	nger, Assistant Eng	ineer - Civil x4609
14.	APPROVED BY: David Q. W. SIGNATURE (DIRECTOR, DE	<i>laillst</i> EPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVI	ISOR)
15.	ATTACHED: (CHECK-OFF LIST)		
	 Tabulation of Bids 		
	O Justification for Recommendation (if app	licable)	
	O Evaluation Data (if applicable)		

CITY OF VINELAND 2025 CITYMDE DRAINAGE - VARIOUS LOCATIONS BRID TABLEATION

-						1000		ALCOHOLD STATE	AE NO	-				_			
	CONTRACT DE GRAATION			ENIME	PRETRATE		GEMIN GENERA	LCONTRACTIM			MATHS CONSTR	JCTION CO., IN		Section 1	SOUTH ST	ATE, INC.	2005
FEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	(MET B	CONTRACT	ENGLEST UNIT PRICE	294, EST. 707AL	NO UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL	% OF \$100, \$157.	(CONTRACTOR- STRACTS)	UNIT PRICE	BED TOTAL	% of EM, 817.	S DEPENDICE (CONTRACTOR - ENTRACE)	UNIT PRICE	BD TOTAL	% OF BHS. \$17.	(CONTRA
1.3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000,00	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 10,000.00	20.00%	(\$40,000.00)	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	15.00%	(\$42,500.00)	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 33,120.00	66.24%	(\$16,8
2.1.2	CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED 9% OF TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT)	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 70,000,00	\$ 70,000.00	73.68%	(\$25,000.00)	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000,00	78.95%	(\$29,000.00)	\$ 8,000,00	\$ 8,000.00	8.42%	(\$87,0
3,2,1	EN18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	U	,	\$ 45,00	\$ 315.00	\$ 200,00	\$ 1,400,00	mus	\$1,085,00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910,00	210.09%	\$595,00	\$ 300,00	\$ 2,100,00	666,67%	\$1,7
124	E" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. MONOLITHIC	U	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	250.00%	\$3,360.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,576.00	115.00%	\$336.00	\$ 200.00	s 5,600.00	250,00%	\$3,3
4.2.1	15" DIA. CORRUSATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	U	795	\$ 175,00	\$ 139,125,00	\$ 115,00	\$ 91,425,00	65.71%	(\$47,700,00)	\$ 147,00	\$ 116,865,00	84,00%	(\$22,260,00)	\$ 170,00	\$ 135,150,00	97.14%	(\$3.)
4.2.2	18" DIA, CORRUSATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	U	1836	1 200.00	\$ 367,000,00	\$ 116,00	\$ 212,860,00	58,00%	(\$154,140,00)	\$ 118,00	\$ 216,530,00	59,00%	(\$150,470,00)	\$ 110,00	\$ 201,850,00	65,00%	(\$160
424	24° DIA, CORRUSATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, <7 DEPTH	U	549	1 250.00	\$ 162,250.00	\$ 147,00	\$ 95,403.00	58.80%	(\$66,847.00)	\$ 166.00	\$ 107,734.00	66.40%	(\$54,516.00)	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,575.00	70.00%	(\$48)
4.2.10	42" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 27 DEPTH, REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	U	1240	\$ 375.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 300,00	\$ 372,000.00	80.00%	(\$83,000.00)	\$ 307.00	\$ 380,680.00	81.87N	(\$84,320.00)	\$ 265.00	\$ 328,600,00	70.67%	(\$136
4,2.11	45" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 27 DEPTH, REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	v	258	3 400.00	\$ 103,200,00	\$ 335.00	\$ 86,430,00	83,75%	(\$16,770.00)	\$ 312,00	\$ 80,496,00	78.00%	(\$22,704.00)	\$ 255.00	\$ 65,790.00	63,75%	(\$37
42.12	15" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED, 47 DEPTH, 3,5'X3.5' STONE TRENCH	v	361	1 200.00	\$ 72,200,00	\$ 192,00	\$ 69,312,00	96,00%	(\$2,588,00)	\$ 162,00	\$ 65,702,00	91,00%	(\$6.498.00)	\$ 185,00	\$ 66,785,00	92,50%	(\$5)
4.2.16	30° DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED, <7 DEPTH, 4,5X4.5' STONE TRENCH	U	490	\$ 450.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 162,680.00	73.78%	(\$57,820.00)	\$ 222.00	\$ 108,780,00	49.33%	(\$111,720.00)	\$ 230.00	\$ 112,700.00	51,11%	(\$10)
4.3.1	15" DIA. RENFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CLASS V. 4" DEPTH	U	179	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,800,00	\$ 153,00	\$ 27,387,00	76,50%	(\$8,413,00)	\$ 232,00	\$ 41,528,00	116,00%	\$5,728.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 41,170,00	115.00%	\$5.
4.3.2	18" DIA, RENFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CLASS V, 47 DEPTH	U	59	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 9,617.00	72.44%	(\$3,658,00)	\$ 257.00	\$ 15,163.00	114,22%	\$1,888.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00	111.11%	\$1,
4.3,16	ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE, CLASS V. >7	U	32	\$ 192,00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 313,00	\$ 10,016,00	163,02%	\$3,872,00	\$ 507,00	\$ 16,224,00	264,06%	\$10,080.00	\$ 325,00	\$ 10,400,00	169,27%	54.
4.4.2	12" DM. DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	U	220	1 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 44,440.00	134.67%	\$11,440.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 47,960.00	145,33%	\$14,960,00	\$ 330.00	\$ 72,600.00	220,00%	\$39
443	19" DIA. DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	U	25	1 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 7,925.00	198,13%	\$3,925.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 10,675.00	265.88%	\$6,675.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	265,63%	\$6.
444	24" DIA, DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	LF	214	1 200.00	\$ 62,800,00	\$ 340,00	\$ 106,760,00	170,00%	\$43,960,00	\$ 282,00	\$ 68,548,00	141,00%	\$25,748,00	\$ 325,00	\$ 102,050,00	162,50%	\$38
4,63	NLET, TYPE B. (410 DEPTH)	UNIT	1	1 3,400.00	\$ 3,400,00	\$ 6,600,00	\$ 6,600,00	194,12%	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000,00	176,47%	\$2,600,00	\$ 11,000,00	\$ 11,000,00	323.53%	\$7,
4.6,17	NLET, TYPE E. (410 DEPTH)	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,600,00	\$ 6,800.00	194.29%	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	178.57%	\$2,750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	257,14%	\$5,
4.7.1	MANHOLE, #10. (410' DEPTH)	UNIT	3	1 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,000,00	\$ 18,000.00	176.47%	\$7,800.00	\$ 6,000,00	\$ 18,000.00	176,47%	\$7,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900,00	155,88%	\$5.
4.7.8	MANHOLE, & LD. (2:10' DEFTH)	UNIT		\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 12,000,00	\$ 48,000.00	210.53%	\$25,200.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 41,720.00	182,98%	\$18,920.00	\$ 19,000.00	s 76,000,00	333.33%	\$53
48.2	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES	UNIT	17	1 1,275.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	98.04%	(\$425.00)	\$ 1,250,00	\$ 21,250.00	98,04%	(\$425.00)	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	125.49%	\$5,
4.12.1	REPLACE NUET CASTINGS & GRATES. TYPE A	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 1,250,00	\$ 2,500,00	83,33%	(\$500,00)	\$ 1,200,00	\$ 2,400,00	80,00%	(\$600,00)	\$ 2,200,00	\$ 4,400,00	145,67%	\$1.
4.12.2	REPLACE NUET CASTINGS, GRATES & CURB PIECES, TYPE B	UNIT	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600,00	120.00%	\$600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	90.00%	(\$300.00)	\$ 2,500.00	s 5,000.00	166.67%	\$2.
4.12.3	REPLACE NUET CASTINGS, GRATES & CURB PIECES, TYPE D	UNIT	57	1 1,500,00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 1,450,00	\$ 82,650,00	96,67%	(\$2,650,00)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 79,600,00	93.37%	(\$5,700.00)	\$ 2,400,00	\$ 136,800,00	160,00%	\$51
4,12,6	BICYCLE SAPE GRATES	UNIT	3	1 240.00	\$ 720,00	\$ 450,00	\$ 1,350,00	187,50%	\$630,00	\$ 550,00	\$ 1,650,00	229,17%	\$930,00	\$ 600,00	\$ 1,800,00	250,00%	\$1.
4.12.7	CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE N	UNIT	21	1 330.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500,00	151.52%	\$3,570.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	181.82%	\$5,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500,00	151.52%	\$3.
8.2.1	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	sy	160	3 2.50	\$ 450,00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600,00	800,00%	\$3,150,00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	480.00%	\$1,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	200.00%	\$4
8.2.1	STRAWMULCHING	SY	180	1 0.42	\$ 75,60	\$ 20,00	\$ 3,600,00	4761.90%	\$3,524.40	\$ 2,00	\$ 360.00	476,19%	\$284,40	\$ 2.00	\$ 362.00	476,19%	\$3
	TOTAL ESTEMATED BASE EXPROJECT CO	OSTS	\sim		1,993,099.50	\sim	IN HER PROPERTY OF		1,591,705.00		A CHARLES HOLDER		1,577,761,00				1.62

	CONTRACT BUFORMATION			PHONE	EFT \$17	BYANE		GEMINI GENERA	CONTRACTIN				MATHS CONSTRU	ICTION CO., IN				SOUTH ST	ATE, INC.	
ITEM MO.	DESCRIPTION	UNETE	CONTRACT	ENGLEST UNET PROCE		TOTAL	SED UNIT PROCE	MO TOTAL	% OF ENG. EST.	S DEFERENCE (CONTRACTOR. ESTMATE)	United	D Frigor	SE TOTAL	% OF ENG. BUT.	S DEPTEMBNICE (CONTRACTOR. ESTMATE)	NED UNIT PRICE		ED TOTAL	% OF ENG. EST.	SOFFEREN CONTRACTO EXTRACTO
A1-421	(ALTERNATE) 19" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL. <7 DEPTH	U	240	\$ 175.00	s	42,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 25,440.00	60.57%	(\$16,560.00)	\$ 1	147.00	\$ 35,280.00	84.00%	(\$6,720.00)	\$ 115.00	5	27,600.00	65,71%	(\$14,400.0
A1-424	(ALTERNATE) 24" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL. <7 DEPTH	u	245	\$ 250.00	1	61,250.00	\$ 135,00	\$ 33,075.00	54,00%	(\$28,175.00)	5 7	75.00	\$ 42,875.00	70.00%	(\$16,375.00)	\$ 135.00	s	33,075.00	54,00%	(\$28,175.0
A1-7,1,7	(ALTERNATE) HOT MIX ASPHALT 9,5M64 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT, 3" THICK	TONS	17	\$ 200,00	5	3,400,00	\$ 300,00	\$ 5,100,00	150,00%	\$1,700,00	5 3	130,00	\$ 5,610,00	165,00%	\$2,210,00	\$ 400,00	0 \$	6,800,00	200,00%	\$3,400,00
A1-821	(ALTERNATE) FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	200	1 2.50	5	500.00	s 10,00	\$ 2,000.00	400,00%	\$1,500,00	1	12,00	\$ 2,400.00	480,00%	\$1,900.00	\$ 2,00	0 5	400,00	80,00%	(\$100.00)
A1- 8.3.1	(ALTERNATE) STRAW MULCHING	sv	200	9 0.42		84.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	2380.95%	\$1,916.00	1	2.00	\$ 400.00	476,1994	\$316.00	\$ 2.00	0 5	400.00	476,19%	\$316,00
	TOTAL SETMATED ALTERNATE PROJECT	0979		5	107	7,234.00	<u>_</u>	5		67,615.00			•		86,565.00		- 3			68,275.

CITY OF VINELAND 2025 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE - VARIOUS LOCATIONS BIOTABLICATION

			Marie Control	A CONTRACT		The second second	Marie Contract		HE MIC	The second second		THE REAL PROPERTY.	GREENIN	-	Carlotte Control		-
	CONTRACT BE GREATION			ENOTE	PERSONALE	NE NE	RIS CONSTRUCTIO	N & RENTAL, IN			PERNA FINNIG	AN INC.		FR	DM. SCHAVONE C	ONSTRUCTION	-
TEN No.	pascaption	uers	CONTRACT	DNG, EET UNET PRICE	200, 227. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	BE TOTAL	% OF E140, EST.	CONTRACTOR- STRATE	LINET PRICE	BE TOTAL	% OF ENGLEST,	SOFFERENCE CONTRACTOR- ESTBATE	UNIT FREE	BE TOTAL	3 of 844.817.	CONTRA CONTRA
1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000,00	\$ 65,000.00	130.00%	\$15,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000,00	68,00%	(\$16,000.00)	\$ 75,744,00	\$ 75,744.00	151.43%	\$25,74
2.1.2	CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED \$% OF TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT)	LS	1	1 95,000.00	\$ 95,000,00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000,00	73.68%	(\$25,000,00)	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	75,79%	(\$23,000.00)	\$ 85,000,00	\$ 85,000.00	89.47%	(\$10,00
3.2,1	S'Y15' CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	UF	7	1 45.00	\$ 315,00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700,00	222.22%	\$385.00	\$ 100,00	\$ 700,00	222,22%	\$385,00	\$ 100,00	\$ 700,00	222,22%	\$365
324	S' CONCRETE CURS AND GUTTER, MONOUTHIC	U	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240,00	\$ 190,00	\$ 5,320,00	237.50%	\$3,080,00	s 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	125.00%	\$960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	156.25%	\$1,26
421	15" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	UF	716	1 175.00	\$ 139,125,00	\$ 129.00	\$ 102,565,00	73,71%	(\$36,570,00)	s 174.00	\$ 138,330,00	99,43%	(\$795.00)	\$ 140,00	\$ 111,300,00	80,00%	(\$27.8
422	18" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	U	1835	\$ 200,00	\$ 367,000,00	\$ 131.00	\$ 240,385,00	65,50%	(\$126,615.00)	\$ 158,00	\$ 289,930,00	79,00%	(\$77,070,00)	\$ 133,00	\$ 244,065,00	66,50%	(\$122,6
424	24" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, DEPTH</td <td>UF</td> <td>549</td> <td>1 250.00</td> <td>\$ 162,250.00</td> <td>s 135.00</td> <td>\$ 87,615,00</td> <td>54.00%</td> <td>(\$74,635.00)</td> <td>\$ 164.00</td> <td>\$ 119,416.00</td> <td>73.60%</td> <td>(\$42,854.00)</td> <td>\$ 173,00</td> <td>\$ 112,277.00</td> <td>69.20%</td> <td>(\$49.5</td>	UF	549	1 250.00	\$ 162,250.00	s 135.00	\$ 87,615,00	54.00%	(\$74,635.00)	\$ 164.00	\$ 119,416.00	73.60%	(\$42,854.00)	\$ 173,00	\$ 112,277.00	69.20%	(\$49.5
4.2.10	42" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL 27 DEPTH. REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	u	1240	\$ 375.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 343,480,00	73.87%	(\$121,520.00)	s 279.50	\$ 346,580.00	74.53%	(\$118,420.00)	\$ 361.00	\$ 447,640,00	96.27%	(\$17,1
4211	48' DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMDOTH WALL 27 DEPTH, REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	ur	258	\$ 400,00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 83,334.00	80.75%	(\$19,866.00)	s 287.00	\$ 74,046.00	71,75%	(\$29,154.00)	\$ 361,00	\$ 93,138,00	90.25%	(\$10,0
4.2.12	15" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED, 47 DEPTH, 3.5'X3.5" STONE TRENCH	U	361	\$ 200,00	\$ 72,200,00	\$ 146,00	\$ 62,706,00	73,00%	(\$19,494.00)	\$ 157.55	\$ 56,875,55	78,78%	(\$15,324,45)	\$ 165,00	\$ 59,565,00	82,50%	(\$12.6
4.2.16	30" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED, <7 DEPTH, 4.5"X4.5" STONE TRENCH	ur	490	\$ 450,00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 91,630,00	41.50%	(\$128,870.00)	\$ 294.75	\$ 100,327.50	45.50%	(\$120,172.50)	\$ 194.00	\$ 95,060.00	43,11%	(\$125
43.1	15" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V, <7 DEPTH	UF.	179	\$ 200,00	\$ 35,600,00	\$ 159.00	\$ 28,461,00	79.50%	(\$7,339,00)	\$ 200,50	\$ 35,889.50	100,25%	\$89,50	\$ 177,00	\$ 31,683.00	88.50%	(\$4,1
433	18" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CLASS V. <7 DEPTH	ur	59	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 10,266.00	77,33%	(\$3,009.00)	\$ 259.00	\$ 15,281.00	115.11%	\$2,006.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 11,092.00	83.56%	(\$2,1
4.3,16	ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE, CLASS V. >7	LF	32	1 192,00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 289,00	\$ 9,248,00	150,52%	\$3,104,00	\$ 317.00	\$ 10,144,00	165, 10%	\$4,000,00	\$ 264,00	5 8,448.00	137,50%	\$2,3
4.4.2	12" DIA. DUCTRE IRON CULVERT PIPE	LF	220	\$ 150,00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 159,00	\$ 34,980,00	106.00%	\$1,980.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 56,540.00	171.33%	\$23,540.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 44,440.00	134,67%	\$11,4
4.4.3	16" DIA. DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	LF	25	5 190.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 7,100,00	177,50%	\$3,100.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 7,100.00	177,50%	\$3,100.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 8,225.00	205.63%	\$4.2
4.4.4	24" DIA, DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	UF	314	\$ 200,00	\$ 62,800,00	\$ 351.00	\$ 110,214.00	175.50%	\$47,414.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 90,432.00	144,00%	\$27,532.00	\$ 302,00	\$ 94,828,00	151,00%	\$32,0
4.6.3	INLET, TYPE B. (<10 DEPTH)	UNIT	,	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400,00	\$ 7,900,00	\$ 7,900,00	232,35%	\$4,500,00	\$ 13,127.00	\$ 13,127,00	386,09%	\$9,727,00	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 6,177,00	181,66%	\$2,7
4.6.17	NLET, TYPE E, (<10' DEPTH)	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500,00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	225.71%	\$4,400,00	\$ 6,878.00	\$ 6,878,00	196,51%	\$3,378.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 4,138.00	118.23%	\$63
4.7.1	MANHOLE, # LD. (<10' DEPTH)	UNIT	3	\$ 3,400,00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	294,12%	\$19,800.00	\$ 6,727.00	\$ 20,181.00	197.85%	\$9,961.00	\$ 4,161.00	\$ 12,483.00	122,38%	\$2,2
4.7.6	MANHOLE, IF LD. (210' DEPTH)	UNIT		\$ 5,700,00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 24,000,00	\$ 96,000.00	421,05%	\$73,200,00	\$ 18,775.00	\$ 75,100.00	329.39%	\$52,300.00	\$ 9,632,00	\$ 38,528.00	168.96%	\$15,7
4.8.2	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES	UNIT	17	\$ 1,275,00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 3,500,00	\$ 59,500.00	274.51%	\$37,825.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 46,257.00	213.41%	\$24,582,00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 22,185.00	102,35%	\$5
4.12.1	REPLACE INLET CASTINGS & GRATES. TYPE A	UNIT	2	1 1,500,00	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 3,800,00	\$ 7,600,00	253,33%	\$4,600,00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 2,236,00	74,53%	(\$764,00)	\$ 1,462,00	\$ 2,924,00	97,47%	(\$7
4.12.2	REPLACE INLET CASTINGS, GRATES & CURB PIECES, TYPE B	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	276.67%	\$5,300.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 3,326.00	110.93%	\$328.00	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 3,506.00	116.87%	\$50
4.12.3	REPLACE INLET CASTINGS, GRATES 6 GURB PIEGES, TYPE D	UNIT	57	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 85,500,00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 136,800,00	160,00%	\$51,300.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 86,697.00	101,40%	\$1,197,00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 96,786,00	113.20%	\$11,2
4,12,6	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES	UNIT	,	\$ 240.00	\$ 720,00	\$ 2,000,00	\$ 6,000,00	633,33%	\$5,280,00	\$ 543,40	\$ 1,630,20	226,42%	\$910,20	\$ 504,00	\$ 1,512,00	210,00%	S71
4.12.7	CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE N	UNIT	21	1 330,00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	227.27%	\$8,820.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 11,466.00	165,45%	\$4,536,00	\$ 526.00	\$ 11,046.00	159.39%	\$4,1
8.2.1	PERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	160	\$ 2.90	\$ 450,00	s 10.00	\$ 1,800,00	400.00%	\$1,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500,00	1000.00%	\$4,050,00	\$ 10,00	\$ 1,800,00	400,00%	\$1,3
4.3.1	STRAWMULOHNO	SY	180	1 0.42	\$ 75.60	s 10.00	\$ 1,800,00	2380.95%	\$1,724.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 90.00	119,05%	\$14.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 720,00	952,38%	364
	TOTAL BETWATED BASE HIDPROJECT OF				1,993,099,60				1,722,344.00								1,728,

10000	CONTRACT BFORMATION				HINEE			NE	MS CONSTRUCTIO	N & RENTAL, IN	AC.				PERNA FINNIGA	AN INC.			FRI	DM. SCHAVONE	CONSTRUCTION	N, INC.
FEE.	pascapyton	UNITS	CONTRACT	gen .		ENG. 897, 707AL	I	NET PROCE	BE TOTAL	5 07 890, 817,	S DEFENSACE (CONTRACTOR- ESTBATE)		NO UNET PROCE		ED TOTAL	% OF ENG. \$17.	SOPPERENCE (CONTRACTOR- SETHATE)		NO T PROCE	BD TOTAL	5. OF ENG. 857.	DEFENSION CONTRACT BITMATI
11-421	(ALTERNATE) 15" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE. SMOOTH WALL <7" DEPTH	UF.	240	, ,	175.00	\$ 42,000	00	\$ 110,00	\$ 26,400,00	62.86%	(\$15,600.00)	5	89.00	5	21,360.00	50.86%	(\$20,640.00)	,	102.00	\$ 24,480.00	58.29%	(\$17,520.0
15-424	(ALTERNATE) 3" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL <7 DEPTH	LF	245	1 :	250.00	\$ 61,250.	00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,175.00	45,00%	(\$33,075.00)	5	119.00	\$	29,155.00	47,80%	(\$32,095.00)	s	148.00	\$ 38,260.00	59.20%	(\$24,990.0
15-7,12	(ALTERNATE) HOT MEX ASPHALT 9.59/64 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT, 3" THICK	TONS	17	, ,	200,000	\$ 3,400.	00	\$ 400,00	\$ 6,800,00	200,00%	\$3,400,00	5	250,00	1	4,250,00	125,00%	\$850.00		235,00	\$ 3,995,00	117,50%	\$595,00
1-621	(ALTERNATE) PERTILIZING AND SEEDING. TYPE A	SY	200	,	2.50	\$ 500.	00	s 10.00	\$ 2,000,00	400.00%	\$1,500.00	1	12.00	5	2,400.00	480,00%	\$1,900.00	5	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	400.00%	\$1,500.0
11-8.3.1	(ALTERNATE) STRAW MULCHING	SY	200	,	0.42	s 84.	00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	2380.99%	\$1,916.00	,	0.55	\$	110.00	170.95%	\$26.00	,	4.00	\$ 800.00	952.36%	\$716.00
	TOTAL BETWATED ALTERNATE PROJECT O	0878		5	lles.	107,234,0	00	_	5		65,375.00	H	_	\$	DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	100000	57,275.00	L				67,535.0

2025 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE - VARBOUS LOCATIONS BID TABULATION FIND OPENING DATE MOVEMBER 13, 2024

		-	100	STATE AND ADDRESS	Sep. 10		The second second		SE RID	Regardente						Control of	100
The State of the S	CONTRACT BY ORMATION	1000		ENOPHE	TE RYTHATE		ARTHUR R. I	KENRY, INC.			LANDBERG CONST	RUCTION LLC.		RIVER	RONT RECYCLING &	AGGREGATE	irre
TTEM NO.	Desception	UNITE	CONTRACT	ENG. BET UNET PROCE	ENGLEST, TOTAL	NED UNIT PRICE	SID TOTAL	5, OF \$100, \$17.	S DEFENSACE CONTRACTOR - ESTMATE	MED UNIT PRICE	BED TOTAL	3, of EHO, EST.	S DPTERMINE CONTRACTOR- ESTMATS	UNIT PRICE	NO TOTAL	% of End. BET.	S DEFERM
1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 50,000,00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	170,00%	\$35,000,00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	170.00%	\$35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	50,00%	(\$25,00
2.1.2	CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT)	LS	,	1 95,000.00	\$ 95,000,00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	68.42%	(\$30,000,00)	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000,00	94,74%	(\$5,000.00)	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	95,79%	(\$4,00
3.2.1	6'x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	UF	7	\$ 45.00	\$ 315,00	\$ 400,00	\$ 2,800,00	888,89%	\$2,485.00	\$ 200,00	\$ 1,400.00	444,64%	\$1,085,00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575,00	500,00%	\$1,26
3.2.4	8" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MONOLITHIC	LF	28	1 80.00	\$ 2,240,00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	312,90%	\$4,760,00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600,00	250.00%	\$3,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	150,00%	\$1,12
4.2.1	15" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	LP	795	\$ 175.00	\$ 139,125,00	\$ 124,00	\$ 98,580,00	70.86%	(\$40,545.00)	\$ 165,00	\$ 131,175,00	94,29%	(\$7.950.00)	\$ 145,00	\$ 115,275,00	82,85%	(\$23,6
4.2.2	18" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	LF	1835	1 200.00	\$ 367,000,00	\$ 126,00	\$ 231,210,00	63,00%	(\$135,790,00)	\$ 130,00	\$ 238,550,00	65,00%	(\$128,450,00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 275,250,00	75,00%	(\$91,7
424	24" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	UF	549	1 250.00	\$ 162,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 123,310.00	76.00%	(\$36,940.00)	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,575.00	70.00%	(\$48,675.00)	\$ 170.00	\$ 110,330.00	68.00%	(\$51.5
4.2.10	42' DM. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 27 DEPTH, REMOVAL 4 REPLACEMENT	UF	1240	1 375.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 389,360.00	83.73%	(\$75,640,00)	\$ 250.00	\$ 310,000.00	68.67%	(\$155,000.00)	\$ 300.00	\$ 372,000.00	80.00%	(\$93,0
42.11	45" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, 27 DEPTH, REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	UP	254	3 400.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 385,00	\$ 99,330.00	96.25%	(\$3,870,00)	\$ 430.00	\$ 110,940.00	107.50%	\$7,740,00	\$ 330.00	\$ 85,140,00	82.50%	(\$18,
4.2.12	15" DIA, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PPE, PERFORATED, <7" DEPTH, 3,5"X3.5" STONE TRENCH	U	361	\$ 200.00	\$ 72,200,00	\$ 140,00	\$ 50,540,00	70,00%	(\$21,660.00)	\$ 160,00	\$ 64,980,00	90,00%	(\$7,220,00)	\$ 180,00	\$ 64,980,00	90,00%	(\$7.2
4.2.16	30" DIA, CORRUSATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED, <7 DEPTH, 4,5'X4,5' STONE TRENCH	LF	490	\$ 450,00	\$ 220,500,00	\$ 202.00	\$ 98,980,00	44.80°A	(\$121,520.00)	\$ 190,00	\$ 93,100.00	42.22%	(\$127,400.00)	\$ 300.00	\$ 147,000.00	66.67%	(\$73)
4,3,1	15" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CLASS V. 47 DEPTH	UF	179	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,800,00	\$ 170,00	\$ 30,430,00	85,00%	(\$5,370,00)	\$ 210,00	\$ 37,590,00	105,00%	\$1,790,00	\$ 320.00	\$ 57,280,00	160,00%	\$21,
4.1.2	18" DIA, RENFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CLASS V. 47 DEPTH 19 330 REINFORCED CONCRETE	UF	59	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 11,446.00	85.22%	(\$1,829.00)	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,340.00	115.56%	\$2,065.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,470.00	146,67%	\$6,1
4.3.16	ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE, CLASS V, >7	LF	32	\$ 192,00	\$ 6,144,00	\$ 350,00	\$ 11,200.00	182,29%	\$5,056.00	\$ 360,00	\$ 11,520.00	187,50%	\$5,376,00	\$ 370,00	\$ 11,840.00	192,71%	\$5,6
4.4.2	12" DIA. DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	UF	220	1 150.00	\$ 33,000,00	\$ 205.00	\$ 45,100.00	136.67%	\$12,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 45,200.00	140.00%	\$13,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,200.00	173,33%	\$24,
443	16" DIA. DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	UF	25	\$ 160,00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 8,275.00	206.88%	\$4,275.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 11,875.00	296.86%	\$7,875.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 13,250.00	331.25%	\$9,2
444	34" DIA, DUCTELE IRON CULVERT PIPE	U	314	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,800,00	\$ 284,00	\$ 89,176,00	142,00%	\$26,376,00	\$ 500,00	\$ 157,000,00	250,00%	\$94,200,00	\$ 450.00	\$ 141,300,00	225,00%	\$78.
4.4.3	NLET, TYPE B, (<10' DEPTH)	UNIT	,	1 3,400,00	\$ 3,400,00	\$ 7,250,00	\$ 7,250,00	213,24%	\$3,850,00	\$ 9,500,00	\$ 9,500,00	279,41%	\$6,100,00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000,00	323,53%	\$7,6
4.4.17	PILET, TYPE E, (410 DEPTH)	UNIT	,	1 3,500,00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	142.86%	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	342.86%	\$8,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	514.29%	\$14,
4.7.1	MANHOLE, #LD. (+10" DEPTH)	UNIT	3	1 3,400.00	\$ 10,200,00	\$ 8,750,00	\$ 26,250,00	257,35%	\$16,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	294,12%	\$19,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	264,71%	\$16,
4.7.6	MANHOLE, FLD. (£10' DEPTH)	UNIT		1 5,700,00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 82,000.00	309.60%	\$59,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	263,16%	\$37,200,00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	228.07%	\$29.
4.8.2	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES	UNIT	17	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44,200,00	203.92%	\$22,525.00	\$ 4,500,00	\$ 76,500.00	352,94%	\$54,825,00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	125,49%	\$5,5
4,12,1	REPLACE INLET CASTINGS & GRATES. TYPE A	UNIT	2	1 1,500,00	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 1,900,00	\$ 3,800,00	126,67%	\$800,00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600,00	86,67%	(\$400,00)	\$ 2,000,00	\$ 4,000,00	133,33%	\$1,0
4.12.2	REPLACE NUET CASTINGS, GRATES & CURB PRECES, TYPE B	UNIT	2	1 1,500,00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700,00	156,67%	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	106.67%	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	146,67%	\$1,4
4.12.3	REPLACE INLET CASTINGS, GRATES & CURB PIECES, TYPE D	UNIT	57	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 85,500,00	\$ 1,800.00	s 102,600.00	120,00%	\$17,100.00	\$ 1,600,00	\$ 91,200.00	106.67%	\$1,700.00	s 2,700.00	\$ 153,900.00	180,00%	\$68,
4,12.6	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES	UNIT	3	\$ 240,00	\$ 720.00	\$ 950,00	\$ 2,850,00	395,83%	\$2,130.00	\$ 500,00	\$ 1,500,00	208.33%	\$780,00	\$ 2,000,00	\$ 6,000,00	833,33%	\$5.
4.12.7	CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE N	UNIT	21	1 330.00	\$ 4,930.00	s 640.00	\$ 13,440.00	193,94%	\$6,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	151,52%	\$3,570.00	\$ 750.00	s 15,780.00	227.27%	\$8,6
8.2.1	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	57	180	1 2.50	\$ 450,00	\$ 15,00	\$ 2,700,00	600,00%	\$2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	0.40%	(\$448.20)	\$ 60.00	s 10,800,00	2400.00%	\$10,
4.3.1	STRAWMULCHING	SY	180	\$ 0.42	\$ 75,60	\$ 5,00	\$ 900.00	1190,48%	\$824.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,60	2.38%	(\$73.50)	\$ 10,00	\$ 1,800,00	2380,95%	\$1,7

	CONTRACT BY ORMATION			200	-	BETMATE			ARTHUR R. H	ENRY, INC.				LAND	BERG CONST	RUCTION LLC.			FOVER F	RONT RECYCLING &	AGGREGATE	TITC
TTEM MO.	Bescaption	OMTE	CONTRACT	See, 6 UNET FR		8144, 817, 191AL	ue	PRICE.	BID TOTAL	% OF \$100. ESY.	S DEFFERENCE (CONTRACTOR- ESTIMATE)	UM	NE Cress		ID TOTAL	5.0F 8H0, EST.	S DEFERENCE (CONTRACTOR- ESTIMATE)		NO OF PRICE	NO TOTAL	Nor mes.	S DEFENSE SCONTRACT STRATE
A1-421	(ALTERNATE) 15" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE. SMOOTH WALL, 47 DEPTH	U	240	1 17	.00	\$ 42,000.00	,	63.00	\$ 15,120.00	36.00%	(\$26,880.00)	5	250.00	5	60,000.00	142.86%	\$18,000.00	5	145.00	\$ 34,800.00	82.86%	(\$7,200.0
A1-424	(ALTERNATE) 34" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, <7" DEPTH	U	245	1 25	00,0	\$ 61,250,00	s	94.00	\$ 23,030,00	37.60%	(\$38,220.00)	5	300,00	3	73,500.00	120,00%	\$12,250.00	3	170.00	\$ 41,650.00	68.00%	(\$19,600.0
AL-7.1.7	(ALTERNATE) HOT MEX ASPHALT 9,5M64 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT, 3" THICK	TONS	17	1 29	00,0	\$ 3,400,00	:	600,00	s 10,200,00	300,00%	\$4,800,00	1	500,00	5	8,500,00	250,00%	\$5,100,00	1	675.00	\$ 11,478,00	337,50%	\$8,075,00
A1-821	(ALTERNATE) FERTILIZING AND SEEDING. TYPE A	BY	200	1 :	1.50	\$ 500,00	1	15.00	\$ 3,000.00	600,00%	\$2,500.00	5	20.00	1	4,000.00	800,00%	\$3,500,00	1	60.00	\$ 12,000.00	2400,00%	\$11,500.0
A1- 6.2.1	(ALTERNATE) STRAW MULCHING	SY	200	,	1.42	\$ 84.00	5	5.00	s 1,000.00	1190.48%	\$916.00	8	0.01	1	2.00	2.38%	(\$82.00)	5	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	2380.95%	\$1,916.00
	TOTAL BETMATED ALTERNATE PROJECT C	0873	$\overline{}$	3	100	107,234.00	5		1	Patron	52,360.00			\$	000000		145,002,00	-		1		101,925.0



PURCHASING AGENT RECOMMENDATION AWARD COV BID # 2024-58

Proposals were received and opened Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 2:00 PM for 2025 Citywide Drainage Improvements from the following:

Gemini General Contractor:	\$1,659,320.00
Mathis Construction Co.:	\$1,664,326.00
South State, Inc.:	\$1,692,000.00
Neri's Construct. Rental Inc.:	\$1,787,719.00
Perna Finnigan, Inc.:	\$1,779,156.75
Fred M. Schiavone Construction, Inc.:	\$1,796,035.00
Arthur R. Henry, Inc.:	\$1,794,777.00
Landberg Construction, LLC:	\$1,967,048.60
Riverfront Recycling & Aggregate, LLC:	\$2,025,025.00

Comments: All bidders submitted required documents.

Recommendation: Depending on how your dept. wants to award. Award can be made to Mathis Construction Co. Inc. as they submitted the lowest responsive responsible Base bid or Award to the Gemini General Contractor as the lowest total bid. The department needs to review the proposals to make sure they meet the specifications.

Jeanine N. Meneghetti, QPA Purchasing Agent



TABULATION OF BID COV 2024-58

2025 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS- VARIOUS LOCATIONS **NOVEMBER 13, 2024**

Engineers Estimate - \$2,100,333.60

	Gemini General Constract	Mathis Construction Co.	South State, Inc.	Neri's Construction Rental	Perna Finnigan, Inc.
	425 Hurffville Crosskeys	Inc.	PO Box 68	Inc.	1921 E. Sherman Ave.
	Rd.	1510 Rte. 539-Ste. 1	Bridgeton, NJ 08302	849 Clayton Rd.	Vineland, NJ 08361
	Blackwood, NJ 08012	Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087		Williamstown, NJ 08094	
BB, CAC, CEC	BB 10%	BB 10%	BB 10%	BB 10%	BB 10%
Surety	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Ownership Disclosure	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Affirm. Action	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Check List	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proposal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addenda	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Iran Disclosure	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
List of subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Cert. of Debarment	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BASE BID	\$1,591,705.00	\$1,577,761.00	\$1,623,725.00	\$1,722,344.00	\$1,722,279.25
CORRECT BASE BID					\$1,721,881.75
TOTAL ALTERNATE	\$67,615	\$86,565.00	\$68,275.00	\$65,375.00	\$57,275.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$1,659,320.00	\$1,664,326.00	\$1,692,000.00	\$1,787,719.00	\$1,779,554.25
CORRECT GRAND TOTAL					\$1,779,156.75

Specifications also received by the following: AE Stone Inc. Charles Marandino, LLC

Mount Construction

SJA Construction, Inc.

GWP Enterprises

Arawak Paving, Co. Garrison Enterprises

RE Pierson Constr. Co.

Fred M. Schiavone Constr.	Arthur R. Henry, Inc.	Landberg Construction,	Riverfront Recycling Agg.,
Inc.	3031 Ocean Hts. Ave.	LLC	LLC
PO Box 416	Egg Harbor, NJ 08234	82 Tuckahoe Rd.	20 Maple Ave.
Malaga, NJ 08328		Dorothy, NJ 08317	Lumberton, NJ 08048
BB 10%	BB 10%	BB 10%	BB 10%
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES
\$1,728,500.00	\$1,742,427.00	\$1,820,848.60	\$1,923,100.00
		\$1,821,046.60	
\$67,535.00	\$52,350.00	\$146,002.00	\$101,925.00
\$1,796,035.00	\$1,794,777.00	\$1,966,850.60	
		\$1,967,048.60	\$2,025,025.00